WAC 308-48-800 Fees. (1) Funeral fees.

Title of Fee

Embalmer:
State examination application
Renewal
Late renewal fee
License print fee

Embalmer intern:
Intern application
Application for examination
Intern renewal
Late renewal fee
License print fee

Funeral director:
State examination application
Renewal
Late renewal fee
License print fee

Funeral director intern:
Intern application
Application for examination
Intern renewal
Late renewal fee
License print fee

Funeral establishment:
Original application
Renewal
Branch license
Branch renewal
Preneed application
Preneed renewal
License print fee

Academic intern

Certificate of removal license:
Application
Renewal

Retired status certificate

(2) Cemetery fees.
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Title of Fee

Certificate of authority:
Application
License print fee
Renewal:

Charge per each interment,
entombment and inurnment
during preceding calendar year
collected at renewal or change of
ownership

Prearrangement sales license

WAC 308-48-800

Fee

$135.00
203.00
47.00
5.00

182.00
100.00
135.00
47.00
5.00

135.00
203.00
47.00
5.00

182.00
100.00
135.00
47.00
5.00

540.00
439.00
473.00
439.00
338.00
304.00

5.00
No fee

41.00
25.00
No fee

Fee

$405.00
5.00
8.37
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Title of Fee Fee
Application 338.00
Renewal 304.00

Exemption from prearrangement
sales license

Application 95.00
Renewal 47.00

Disposition permit for human
remains following cremation,
alkaline hydrolysis, or natural
organic reduction

Application 95.00
Renewal 47.00

(3) Reduction facility fees.

Title of Fee Fee
Crematory license application $284.00
Alkaline hydrolysis license application 284.00
Natural organic reduction license 284.00
application

License print fee 5.00
Renewal: 10.80

Regulatory fee for crematories,
alkaline hydrolysis facilities, and
natural organic reduction facilities
collected at time of renewal per
cremation, hydrolysis, or natural
organic reduction performed during
previous calendar year

Crematory operator license:

Application 182.00

Renewal 135.00
Alkaline hydrolysis operator license:

Application 182.00

Renewal 135.00

Natural organic reduction facility
operator license:

Application 182.00
Renewal 135.00

[Statutory Authority: RCW 43.24.086. WSR 22-22-012, § 308-48-800,
filed 10/20/22, effective 11/22/22. Statutory Authority: RCW 68.05.105
and 18.39.175. WSR 20-09-031, § 308-48-800, filed 4/6/20, effective
5/7/20. Statutory Authority: RCW 68.05.205, 18.39.050, and 43.24.086.
WSR 14-24-067, § 308-48-800, filed 11/26/14, effective 1/1/15. Statu-
tory Authority: RCW 18.39.050 and 18.39.175, chapter 34.05 RCW and RCW
43.24.086. WSR 10-24-046, § 308-48-800, filed 11/24/10, effective
1/1/11; WSR 09-17-116, § 308-48-800, filed 8/18/09, effective 9/18/09.
Statutory Authority: RCW 18.39.175 and chapter 34.05 RCW. WSR
07-18-030, § 308-48-800, filed 8/28/07, effective 9/28/07; WSR
07-03-027, § 308-48-800, filed 1/5/07, effective 2/5/07. Statutory Au-
thority: RCW 18.39.181 and chapter 34.05 RCW. WSR 05-20-076, §
308-48-800, filed 10/4/05, effective 11/4/05. Statutory Authority: RCW
18.39.050. WSR 03-11-021, & 308-48-800, filed 5/12/03, effective
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6/30/03. Statutory Authority: RCW 18.39.181. WSR 99-16-040, §
308-48-800, filed 7/29/99, effective 8/29/99. Statutory Authority: RCW
18.39.175(4). WSR 98-21-056, § 308-48-800, filed 10/19/98, effective
11/19/98; WSR 91-11-023, § 308-48-800, filed 5/7/91, effective 6/7/91;
WSR 91-01-006, § 308-48-800, filed 12/6/90, effective 1/6/91. Statuto-
ry Authority: RCW 43.24.086. WSR 90-07-024, & 308-48-800, filed
3/14/90, effective 4/14/90; WSR 87-10-028 (Order PM 650), S
308-48-800, filed 5/1/87.]
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