WAC 308-48-800 Fees. (1) Funeral fees.

Title of Fee	Fee
Embalmer:	
State examination application	\$135.00
Renewal	203.00
Late renewal fee	47.00
License print fee	5.00
Embalmer intern:	
Intern application	182.00
Application for examination	100.00
Intern renewal	135.00
Late renewal fee	47.00
License print fee	5.00
Funeral director:	
State examination application	135.00
Renewal	203.00
Late renewal fee	47.00
License print fee	5.00
Funeral director intern:	
Intern application	182.00
Application for examination	100.00
Intern renewal	135.00
Late renewal fee	47.00
License print fee	5.00
Funeral establishment:	
Original application	540.00
Renewal	439.00
Branch license	473.00
Branch renewal	439.00
Preneed application	338.00
Preneed renewal	304.00
License print fee	5.00
Academic intern	No fee
Certificate of removal license:	
Application	41.00
Renewal	25.00
Retired status certificate	No fee

(2) Cemetery fees.

Title of Fee	Fee
Certificate of authority:	
Application	\$405.00
License print fee	5.00
Renewal:	8.37
Charge per each interment, entombment and inurnment during preceding calendar year collected at renewal or change of ownership	

Prearrangement sales license

Title of Fee	Fee
Application	338.00
Renewal	304.00
Exemption from prearrangement sales license	
Application	95.00
Renewal	47.00
Disposition permit for human remains following cremation, alkaline hydrolysis, or natural organic reduction	
Application	95.00
Renewal	47.00

(3) Reduction facility fees.

Title of Fee	Fee
Crematory license application	\$284.00
Alkaline hydrolysis license application	284.00
Natural organic reduction license application	284.00
License print fee	5.00
Renewal:	10.80
Regulatory fee for crematories, alkaline hydrolysis facilities, and natural organic reduction facilities collected at time of renewal per cremation, hydrolysis, or natural organic reduction performed during previous calendar year	
Crematory operator license:	
Application	182.00
Renewal	135.00
Alkaline hydrolysis operator license:	
Application	182.00
Renewal	135.00
Natural organic reduction facility operator license:	
Application	182.00
Renewal	135.00

[Statutory Authority: RCW 43.24.086. WSR 22-22-012, § 308-48-800, filed 10/20/22, effective 11/22/22. Statutory Authority: RCW 68.05.105 and 18.39.175. WSR 20-09-031, § 308-48-800, filed 4/6/20, effective 5/7/20. Statutory Authority: RCW 68.05.205, 18.39.050, and 43.24.086. WSR 14-24-067, § 308-48-800, filed 11/26/14, effective 1/1/15. Statutory Authority: RCW 18.39.050 and 18.39.175, chapter 34.05 RCW and RCW 43.24.086. WSR 10-24-046, § 308-48-800, filed 11/24/10, effective 1/1/11; WSR 10-24-046, §

6/30/03. Statutory Authority: RCW 18.39.181. WSR 99-16-040, § 308-48-800, filed 7/29/99, effective 8/29/99. Statutory Authority: RCW 18.39.175(4). WSR 98-21-056, § 308-48-800, filed 10/19/98, effective 11/19/98; WSR 91-11-023, § 308-48-800, filed 5/7/91, effective 6/7/91; WSR 91-01-006, § 308-48-800, filed 12/6/90, effective 1/6/91. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.24.086. WSR 90-07-024, § 308-48-800, filed 3/14/90, effective 4/14/90; WSR 87-10-028 (Order PM 650), § 308-48-800, filed 5/1/87.]